Debra Apgar 8 W F Animal Shelter Animal Shelter Aide 

Two Year Extension of Audit Contract  
Administrator Graham requested that council extend the contract with McGregor and Company, 
the outside auditing agency, for two years.  The first additional year would be 
$22,325 (Twenty-two thousand, three hundred twenty-five dollars) and the second year would be 
$26,225 (twenty-six thousand, two hundred twenty-five dollars).  Administrator Graham stated  
that the cost for the extension is below the bids that were submitted by the other companies in the 
original audit bid proposals.  Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded by  
Council Member Phillips, to approve the two year extension of the contract with McGregor and